Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Office of the Deputy Commissioner, Narail S. A. Section www.narail.gov.bd

No: 05.44.6500.202.11.043.2024.305

Date: 22 April, 2024

Government Order

Mr. Md. Mustafigur Rahaman (Passport No-VN 0769786), Union Land Assistant Officer, Purulia Union Land Office, Kalia Narail is granted 15 (fifteen) days leave (Ex-Bangladesh) to tour the different places of India from 23.04.2024 to 06.05.2024. This leave has been granted under the following terms and conditions;

Terms and conditions:

- 1. He will draw his pay and allowance in local currency.
- 2. Bangladesh government will not bear any expenses of this visit.
- 3. His leave will not be extended further and he will not be allowed to stay abord more than the approved Period.

Signed.

Mohammad Ashfaqul Haque Chowdhury
Deputy Commissioner
Narail
Phone: 02-477773301
dcnarail@mopa.gov.bd

No: 05.44.6500.202.11.043.2024.305(7)

Date: 22 April, 2024

Copy for the kind information and necessary action:

- 1. Divisional Comissioner, Khulna Division, Khulna
- 2. Aditional Deputy Commissioner (Rev.) Narail.
- 3. Immigration officer, Benapole, Jashore.
- 4. Assistant Commissioner (land), Kalia, Narail
- 5. Mr. Md. Mustafigur Rahaman, Union Land Assistant Officer, Purulia Union Land Office, Kalia, Narail.
- Mrs. NoorJahan Akter Shipra, Union Land Assistant Officer, Babra-hasla Union Land Office, Kalia Narail is Dricted to Play Additional Role to Chacuri Union Land Office, Kalia, Narail.
- 7. Mr. Md. Mohadul Islam Jamadder, Union Land Sub Assistant Officer, Hamidpur Union Land Office, Kalia Narail is Dricted to Play Additional Role to Purulia Union Land Office, Kalia, Narail.

Deputy Commissioner Narail